· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
N1300	0004759		
(Requestor's Name)			
(Address) (Address)	500247331855		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/01/1301015019 **79.00		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	0,53		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	W13-2 5953		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED (21 PH 406 (22 PH 406		

Office Use Only

T. Bureh MAY 2 2 2013

#### COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Fellowship Church of Jesus Christ Ministry-not for profit (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

■ \$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

State State

. <sup>5</sup>

### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Mary H. Pinckney

Name (Printed or typed)

# 6014 Sudbury Avenue

Address

## Jacksonville Florida 32210

City. State & Zip

## 904 271-9930

Daytime Telephone number

### mpinckney2677@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 2, 2013

MARY H PINCKNEY 6014 SUDBURY AVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210

SUBJECT: FELLOWSHIP CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST MINISTRY Ref. Number: W13000025953

We have received your document for FELLOWSHIP CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST MINISTRY and your check(s) totaling \$79.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Bylaws are not filed with this office. Please retain them for your records.

A corporation may not act as its own incorporator. Please designate an individual, another active domestic or foreign corporation, with a street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 113A00010645

*` <b>v</b>			S (Not for Profit)			
ARTICLE The name of	the corporation shall be: Fellowship Ch	hurch of Jesus Christ Ministry INC.				
ARTICLE	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
43	Principal <u>street</u> address: 35 Clark Road Ste.#103	6(	Mailing address, if different is: D14 Sudbury Avenue			
Jacksonville, Florida.		Jacksonville, Florida.				
32	2218	32210				
the mir	for which the corporation is organized is: We nimum of twice a week, for th oup the bible. We also uses	e purpos	e of providing a place to s			
	and encourage, to build stron			munitie		
			the	Direct		
	nd appointed each officers base on	their field	he directors are elected and appointed: the of knowledge, experiences.	Directo		
<u>ARTICLE</u>	nd appointed each officers base on v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	their field	of knowledge, experiences.	Director 13 MAY 21		
select a <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T	nd appointed each officers base on <u>v</u> INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR itle: Mary Pinckney/Director 6014 Sudbury Ave	their field	e Benet Mounltry/officer	FILED		
Select a <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T	nd appointed each officers base on <u>v</u> INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR itle: Mary Pinckney/Director 6014 Sudbury Ave	their field <b>ECTORS</b> Name and Tit	e: Benet Mounltry/officer	FILER		
Select a <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T Address	nd appointed each officers base on v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR inte: Mary Pinckney/Director 6014 Sudbury Ave. Jacksonville Florida, 32210	their field <b>ECTORS</b> Name and Tit	Benet Mounltry/officer 8917 Six Street Jacksonville, Florida. 32208	FILED		
Select a ARTICLE Name and T Address	v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Mary Pinckney/Director 6014 Sudbury Ave. Jacksonville Florida, 32210	their field <b>ECTORS</b> Name and Tit	Benet Mounitry/officer 8917 Six Street Jacksonville, Florida. 32208	FILED		
Select a ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T	nd appointed each officers base on v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR inte: Mary Pinckney/Director 6014 Sudbury Ave. Jacksonville Florida, 32210	<b>Their field</b>	Benet Mounltry/officer 8917 Six Street Jacksonville, Florida. 32208	FILED		
Select a ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T	v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Mary Pinckney/Director 6014 Sudbury Ave. Jacksonville Florida, 32210	Name and Tit	Benet Mounitry/officer 8917 Six Street Jacksonville, Florida. 32208	FILED		
Select a ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T	v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Mary Pinckney/Director 6014 Sudbury Ave. Jacksonville Florida, 32210 ittle: Jacquline Brown/officer 11501 Harts Rd. Apt# 304	Name and Tit	Benet Mounltry/officer 8917 Six Street Jacksonville, Florida. 32208 Craig Hicks/officer 8711 Newton Rd.apt#94	FILED		
Select a ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T Address	v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Mary Pinckney/Director 6014 Sudbury Ave. Jacksonville Florida, 32210 itle: Jacquline Brown/officer 11501 Harts Rd. Apt# 304 Jacksonville	<b>ECTORS</b> Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl Address:	Benet Mounltry/officer 8917 Six Street Jacksonville, Florida. 32208 Craig Hicks/officer 8711 Newton Rd.apt#94 Jacksonville, Florida. 32216	FILED		
Select a ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T Address	v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Mary Pinckney/Director 6014 Sudbury Ave. Jacksonville Florida, 32210 itte: Jacquline Brown/officer 11501 Harts Rd. Apt# 304 Jacksonville Florida 32218	Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl Address:	Benet Mounltry/officer 8917 Six Street Jacksonville, Florida. 32208 Craig Hicks/officer 8711 Newton Rd.apt#94 Jacksonville, Florida. 32216	FILED		

-

-----

.

Name and T	Title: Lacretia Pinckney/Clerk	Name and T	<sub>itle:</sub> Sonia Leggs/ Sec	cretary	
Address	6014 Sudhury Ave	Address:	8090 Atlantic apt		
	Jacksonville	-	Jacksonville		
	Florida . 32210	-	Florida . 32211		
Name and T	itte:	Name and T	itle:	<u></u> .	
Address		_ Address:			
				<b>_</b>	
	<u> </u>				
<u>ARTICLE</u> The <u>name a</u> Name:	<u>VI REGISTERED AGENT</u> nd Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Mary H. Pinckney/Past	-	egistered agent is:		
Address:	6014 Sudbury Avenue	)		TAC SEC	13
	Jacksonville, Florida.32	2210			13 MAY
<u>ARTICLE</u> The <u>name ar</u> Name:	<u>VII INCORPORATOR</u> <u>nd address</u> of the Incorporator is: Mary Pinckney Fellowship Shutch of Josus Christ-	Ministry-			21 PH 1:06
Address:	6014 Sudbury Aveune				5
	Jacksonville, Florida.3	2210			

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent an

April 25, 2013

FILED

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

April 25, 2013